

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 7614 of 2018

Sunita Pandey Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Others

26/11/2018	Shri B.D. Guru, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri S.P. Kale, Dy. Advocate General for the State. The petition is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to respondents No. 2, 6 and 7 by ordinary post as well as registered post on payment of P.F. within seven days. Notice to respondent No. 1, 3, 4 and 5 are dispensed with as they are represented through the State counsel. Let reply be filed within a period of six weeks from today. I.A. No. 1 of 2018, an application for grant of interim relief. Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that any promotion made in between shall be subject to the outcome of the present writ petition. List this case after the reply of the respondents is filed. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge